Domestic Shipments

RULE #

160-9

160-1,2
40

55-3

50-2

75

160-9

37

175

100
170

185-2
190-3
190-3

220
70
235
160-8

25

DESCRIPTION

After Hours Pickup/Delivery

Appointment/Call Notification

Dangerous Goods
& Hazardous Materials

Detention with Power

Detention without Power

Extra Labour

Inside Delivery or Pickup

Newfoundland Ferry Charge

Paper Document Fee

Power Tailgate

Private Residence/

Limited Access

Protect from Freezing Senvice

Redelivery

Reconsignment/Diversion
Storage

Trade Show

Valuation

Weekend or Holiday

Weight Restriction

COMMENT
7PM-6AM

6 AM -8 AM; 5PM -7 PM

999 Ibs or less

over 999 Ibs or more

Pickup or delivery

1-1999 Ibs - 30 minutes free;

2000 - 9999 Ibs - 60 minutes free;

10000 Ibs — 19999 Ibs - 90

minutes free; 20000 Ibs and over -

120 minutes free

Drop trailer

Includes lumper senvice

LTL less than 7500 Ibs
TL 7500 to 39999 Ibs

to NFLD over 40000 Ibs
from NFLD over 40000 Ibs
Paper Inwoice

Copy of Bill of Lading
Copy of Proof of Delivery

Pickup or delivery

Applies LTL & TL/LTL heat only

In addition to freight charges
24 hours free time

Pickup or delivery

CHARGE
$200.00 metro area;

$300.00 beyond metro area
$135.00 metro area;

$260.00 beyond metro area
$35.00/shipment
$45.00/shipment
$55.00/shipment

$72.21/hr subject to free time provisions (see
Master Tariff)

$79.42/hr temperature controlled

shipments subject to free time

$95.00 /day after 24 hr free time/after

48 hrs $125.00/day

$125.00/day if temperature controlled

/after 48 hrs at site $155.00/day

$50.00/hr per person - minimum $200.00 per
person

Lumper Fee $35.00; min per shipment subject to
prorate of entire Lumper Fee and all shipments
on the trailer

$4.77/CWT; min $52.95; max $423.60
$24.78/shipment

$124.86/shipment

$462.50/shipment

$232.25/shipment

$1.95/CWT; min $83.68
$52.95/shipment

18% of the freight charge; min $35.00/shipment
$3.18/CWT; min $50.00; max $185.00

$3.18/CWT; min $50.00; max $185.00

$1.32/CWT/day Dry Freight; min $31.77/day
$2.12/CWT/day Temp Freight; min $52.95/day
$0.95/CWT; min $167.00

2% for declared value in excess of $2/Ib. See Master Rules Tariff for further

definition and exceptions.
Pickup or delivery

$65.00/hr/person; min $260.00/person

Minimum of 10 PCF up to 10 feet of Trailer / thereafter 1000 Ibs per linear

foot of trailer space occupied.

*AFTHRS - Regular business hours for Southbound U.S. shipments are 9 AM to 5 PM.

Day & Ross

Accessorial Services « LTL/TL (Freight)

Effective April 1, 2020 H



