## **ACCESSORIAL CHARGES**

## **Domestic Shipments**

RULE#	DESCRIPTION	COMMENT	CHARGE
		7 PM - 6 AM	\$200.00 metro area;
160-9	After Hours Pickup/Delivery	7 FIVI - O AIVI	\$300.00 beyond metro area
		6 AM - 8 AM; 5 PM - 7 PM	\$135.00 metro area;
400.4.0			\$260.00 beyond metro area
160-1,2	Appointment/Call Notification		\$35.00/shipment
40	Dangerous Goods	999 lbs or less	\$45.00/shipment
	& Hazardous Materials	over 999 lbs or more Pickup or delivery	\$55.00/shipment
55-3	Detention with Power	1 - 1999 lbs - 30 minutes free;	\$72.21/hr subject to free time provisions (see
		2000 - 9999 lbs - 60 minutes free;	Master Tariff)
		10000 lbs - 19999 lbs - 90	\$79.42/hr temperature controlled
		minutes free; 20000 lbs and over - 120 minutes free	shipments subject to free time
50-2	Detention without Power	Drop trailer	\$95.00 /day after 24 hr free time/after
			48 hrs \$125.00/day
			\$125.00/day if temperature controlled
			/after 48 hrs at site \$155.00/day
75	Extra Labour	Includes lumper service	\$50.00/hr per person - minimum \$200.00 per person
			Lumper Fee \$35.00; min per shipment subject to
			prorate of entire Lumper Fee and all shipments
			on the trailer
160-9	Inside Delivery or Pickup		\$4.77/CWT; min \$52.95; max \$423.60
37	Newfoundland Ferry Charge	LTL less than 7500 lbs	\$24.78/shipment
		TL 7500 to 39999 lbs	\$124.86/shipment
		to NFLD over 40000 lbs	\$462.50/shipment
		from NFLD over 40000 lbs	\$232.25/shipment
175	Paper Document Fee	Paper Invoice	
		Copy of Bill of Lading Copy of Proof of Delivery	
100	Power Tailgate	Copy of Frooi of Delivery	\$1.95/CWT; min \$83.68
170	Private Residence/		
	Limited Access	Pickup or delivery	\$52.95/shipment
185-2	Protect from Freezing Service	Applies LTL & TL/LTL heat only	18% of the freight charge; min \$35.00/shipment
190-3	Redelivery		\$3.18/CWT; min \$50.00; max \$185.00
190-3	Reconsignment/Diversion	In addition to freight charges	\$3.18/CWT; min \$50.00; max \$185.00
220	Storage	24 hours free time	\$1.32/CWT/day Dry Freight; min \$31.77/day \$2.12/CWT/day Temp Freight; min \$52.95/day
70	Trade Show	Pickup or delivery	\$0.95/CWT; min \$167.00
235	Valuation	2% for declared value in excess of \$2/lb. See Master Rules Tariff for further definition and exceptions.	
160-8	Weekend or Holiday	Pickup or delivery	\$65.00/hr/person; min \$260.00/person
25	Weight Restriction	Minimum of 10 PCF up to 10 feet of Trailer / thereafter 1000 lbs per linear foot of trailer space occupied.	

 $<sup>^{\</sup>star}\text{AFTHRS}$  - Regular business hours for Southbound U.S. shipments are 9 AM to 5 PM.

